CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 151-CC01

Contract Title: CALCULATORS: MATH, SCIENTIFIC AND GRAPHING
Extension Award Amount:  $569,505.04

Extension Period: June 1, 2007 — May 31, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase calculators for the various
schools throughout the District.

Original Award Period: November 19, 2003 — May 31, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Eighteen (18) months, with an option to extend for
three (3) additional one (1) year periods and, if
needed, an additional ninety (90) days beyond the
expiration date.

Previous Extension Periods: June 1, 2005 — May 31, 2006
June 1, 2006 — May 31, 2007

Previous Extension Amount: $436,773.84
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Five (5)

AFP Industries, Inc.

D & H Distributing Company
Galloway Office Supplies & Furniture
Global Associates Computers

Office Depot, Inc.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, at the current prices, to benefit from fixed
prices. This contract is to provide math, scientific and graphing calculators
throughout the District. The primary users of these items are Stores and Mail
Distribution for stocked items inventory, for various school locations. The School
Board of Broward County’s pricing is 6% to 19% higher than M-DCPS. This is
the third extension of this contract. The awardees have agreed to extend for an
additional one (1) year period, by letter, on file.



